EN

HU

Wellis’

Il

Vivara shower cabin back wall and tray

INSTRUCTION GUIDE

Vivara hatfalas zuhanykabin talcaval

SZERELESI UTMUTATO

WC00424 + WC00425 + WC00426



4 General Information

Please inspect the product immediately upon receipt for transit damage, missing packs/parts
or manufacturing fault. Damage reported later cannot be accepted.Please handle the product
with care avoiding knocks and shock loading to all sides and edges of the glass.

Notes: Safety glass can not be re-worked.

Please read these instructions carefully before start of installation.

Special care should be taken when drilling walls to avoid hidden pipes or electrical cables.
Note: This product is heavy and may require two people to install.

Aftercare instructions

After use, your shower should be cleaned with soap and water. This is particularly important

in hard water districts where insoluble lime salts may be deposited and allowed to build up.
Cleaners of a gritty or abrasive nature should not be used. Care should be taken to avoid
contact with strong chemicals such as organic solvents and strippers.

Glass cleaners can be used but with caution, if in doubt contact the manufacturer of the cleaner
in question.

Please keep these instructions for aftercare and customer service details.

R N N N N N N N N S N N N N N N 7 T S N N e\

Tools Required

A This product is heavy and may require two people to install. ‘ ‘



¢ Box Contents:

1xInstallation T
Xlnstructilon. - [m
_—
6060600006066 666
[1]1 12xS C .
[2] 12xSorows STAXE. - PLLPPPPLLLLEP

[3] 4xBumper Blocks(L&R).
[4] 4xScrews ST4x12.

\
¥
¥
B
B

[5] 4xInserters

i
i

[6] 2xHandle Sets.

[7]1 6xSpacer.

[8] 3xScrews M6x30.

[9] 1x5mm Allen Key. g
[10] 1x4mm Allen Key.

[11] 2xHorizontal Rails. =
[12] 2xMagnet Seal. -
[13] 4xSide Gaskets - T
[14] 4xFixed Panel Gaskets <
M 3 ?
[15] 2xInserteds - <)
%
[16] 2xPosts - —%nJl
E
[17] 1xConnector Post = ﬁF 4
/
[18] 2xFixed Panels. -p 4 /
[19] 2xDoor Panels. =) % \?
T
[20] 2xSide Panels. - %\ \\ \
A\

[21] 1xWater Deflector -p @ v



4 Assembly Drawing

VA

%
l"=',l‘

[1] 12xScrews Caps.

[2] 12xScrews ST4x8

[3] 4xBumper Blocks(L&R).
[4] 4xScrews ST4x12.

[6] 4xInserters

[6] 2xHandle Sets.

[7] 6xSpacer.

[8] 3xScrews M6x30.

[9] 1x5mm Allen Key.

[10] 1x4mm Allen Key.

[11] 2xHorizontal Rails.
[12] 2xMagnet Seal.
[13] 4xSide Gaskets
[14] 4xFixed Panel Gaskets
[15] 2xInserteds

[16] 2xPosts

[17] 1xConnector Post
[18] 2xFixed Panels.
[19] 2xDoor Panels.
[20] 2xSide Panels.
[21] 1xWater Deflector



¢ |nstallation Steps:
Step 1

~
Scre




The bottom rollers are
with springs.

The longer ones
are for door
panels.

— =\

The shorter ones
are for fixed
panels.

h'd

hed

Fixed Panel

Door Panel

¥ A

View from inside



Screw ST4x8

Screw ST4x8

|

i
|~
I~

Step 5




dry before use

Allow 24 hours for silicone to




Altalanos informacio

Kérjik, azonnal vizsgalja meg a terméket szallitds utan az esetleges sériilések, hidnyzé csomagolasok /alkatreé-
szek miatt! A karok késébbi jelentése nem fogadhaté el. Ovatosan banjon a termékkel elkeriilve az tiveg oldalain
és élein jelentkezd Ut6déseket és razkddasokat!

Megjegyzés: A biztonsagi liveg nem utélag nem alakithato!

Szerelés

Kérjik, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt az utmutatast, miel6tt hozzalatna a szereléshez! A fali fogantydnak 20 mm-ig
terjedd, a fal adott helyzetéhez igazodd allitasi lehetéséget kell biztositani!

Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a zuhanytalca szintre lett allitva és a zuhanyajto 6sszeszerelése utan teljes és folyto-
nos a tomités a zuhanytalca és a csatlakozdlap kozott!

Kiilonos figyelmet kell szentelni lyukak falba valo furasanal arra, hogy elkeriilje a falba rejtett csoveket és elektro-
mos vezetékeket!
Megjegyzés: Ez egy nehéz termeék és felszerelése két személyt igényel!

Kérjuk szerelés el6tt tavolitsa el az aluminium elemekrél a védofoliat!

Zuhanytalca szerelése
A zuhanytalcanak az éplilet egyik falahoz kell tdmaszkodnia!
Vizhatlan csempét vagy lapot ugy kell beilleszteni, hogy a talca fels6 pereméhez illeszkedjen!

Karbantartasi utmutatasok

Hasznalat utan a zuhanyzot szappannal és vizzel meg kell tisztitani! Ez kiilondsen fontos olyan korzetekben, ahol
a viz kemény és meszes kornyezetben oldhatatlan sok rakddhatnak le és sorétegek éplilhetnek fel. Ne hasznaljon
szemcsés szerkezet(i vagy csiszold jelleg( tisztitészert! Ugyeljen arra, hogy elkeriilje erés vegyszerekkel, mint
szerves oldoszerekkel és higitd valo érintkezést!

Ablaktisztito dvatosan hasznalhato, és kétely vagy kérdés esetén lépjen kapcsolatba a tisztitdszer forgalmazajaval!
Kérjik, kovesse ezeket a karbantartasi és tigyfélszolgalati utmutatasokat!

Sziikséges eszkozok

@ 6mm

©3.2mm




¢ Doboz tartalma

_
1xTelepitési Gtmutaté - [ﬂ]
=/
) 666666666666
[1] 12xCsavar fed6sapka
[2] 12xCsavar ST4x8 - PLLPPPPLLLLEP
[3] 4xUtkz6 elem
[4] 4xCsavar ST4x12 - 5% §% &% &%
[5] 4xR6gzits csap AR

[6] 2xFogantyukészletek

i
i

[7] 6xAlatét <_ Oum

[8] 3xCsavar M6x30 =

[9] 1x5mm Imbuszkulcs - > Omm = L=
[10] 1x4mm Imbuszkulcs =, QO

[11] 2xVizszintes sin =
[12] 2xMéagneses tdmités -
[13] 4xOldals6 tomités - T )
[14] 4xRogzitett panel tomités <
M 3 ? 3 2
[15] 2xVizzaré profil = <)
[16] 2xFali rogzité profil =p> —z{n_i
E
[17] 1xCsatlakoz6 profil - ﬁF € |
/
[18] 2xOldal panel -p 4 /
[19] 2xAjt6 panel -p % X
¥
[20] 2xHats6 panel - %\ \\ \
A\

[21] 1xVizzar6 profi - v



4 Assembly Drawing

VA

%
l"=',l‘

[1] 12xScrews Caps.

[2] 12xScrews ST4x8

[3] 4xBumper Blocks(L&R).
[4] 4xScrews ST4x12.

[6] 4xInserters

[6] 2xHandle Sets.

[7] 6xSpacer.

[8] 3xScrews M6x30.

[9] 1x5mm Allen Key.

[10] 1x4mm Allen Key.

[11] 2xHorizontal Rails.
[12] 2xMagnet Seal.
[13] 4xSide Gaskets
[14] 4xFixed Panel Gaskets
[15] 2xInserteds

[16] 2xPosts

[17] 1xConnector Post
[18] 2xFixed Panels.
[19] 2xDoor Panels.
[20] 2xSide Panels.
[21] 1xWater Deflector



¢ Telepitési lepesek:

—
)
N

‘O
[

0

5
)

a1]




Az als6 gorgék rugokkal
avannak ellatva.

A hosszabbak az
ajté panelekhez

tartoznak
— =\
Ajté panel
4 4
A rovidebbek az
oldal panelekhez
tartoznak

h'd

hed

Bels6 nézet



Csavar ST4x8

Csavar ST4x8

S~

|




Haszndlat el6tt varjon 24 6rat,
amig a szilikon megszarad




1950

150

N
=
N
w
[a)
3
4
H: Cold water - 2" angle valve H: Hidegviz - ¥2"-0s sarokszelep
M: Hot water - 2" angle valve M: Melegviz - ¥2"-o0s sarokszelep
Construction and installation of a floor drain is obligatory! Padlodsszefolyo kiépitése kotelezd!
The dimensions given are indicative only and may vary A megadott méretek tajékoztaté jellegliek,
due to the manufacturing technology of the product a termék gyartasi technolégidjabol adéddan
by +-1 centimetres. eltéréek lehetnek +-1 cm.

Wellis®

]



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	WC00424_-_SMS83004- N10812 (A0) másolata.pdf
	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8




